The Plaistow Zoning Board of Adjustment will hold remote access public meeting, via GoToWebinar on Thursday December 3, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. to consider the following public hearing applications for relief:

Re-Organization – Election of Officers

Request for extension of two-year deadline to exercise, or lose, variance approval

#18-01: A request from Jason Settineri for a variance from Article V, §220-32I to permit a 30' x 50' equipment storage structure to be constructed 22.9' from the rear property line, where 50' is the minimum allowed setback. The property is located at 73 Newton Road, Tax Map 68, Lot 12 in the ICR district. Casset Holdings, LLC is the property owner of record.

#18-02: A request from Jason Settineri for a variance from Article V, §220-32I to permit a 30' x 50' equipment storage structure to be constructed 47' 4" from the front property line, where 50' is the minimum allowed setback. The property is located at 73 Newton Road, Tax Map 68, Lot 12 in the ICR district. Casset Holdings, LLC is the property owner of record.

#20-31: A request from J & R Realty Trust, Jeffrey Raymond, TR for a variance from Article V, §220-32B to permit a contractor's storage yard with conditions of no outside storage of materials visible and no outside storage of heavy vehicles, including bulldozers, frontend loaders and backhoes. The property is located at 190 Plaistow Road, Tax Map 44, Lot 2 in the C1 District. The applicant is the property owner of record.

#20-32: A request from J & R Realty Trust, Jeffrey Raymond, TR for an Appeal of the Administrative Decision of the Building Inspector which determined the applicant's use to be a contractor's storage yard, which is not a permitted use in C1 District. The property is located at 190 Plaistow Road, Tax Map 44, Lot 2 in the C1 District. The applicant is the property owner of record.

This Public Hearing will be by remote access via GoToWebinar, as allowed per the Governor's COVID-19 Emergency Declaration. Documents and Plans pertaining to the above hearings, as well as Instructions on how to access the meeting, will be provided on the Zoning Board of Adjustment page of the Town's Website www.plaistow.com no later Tuesday, December 1, 2020

If you feel you will have difficulty with remote access to this meeting, please email dvoss@plaistow.com to discuss alternative access.